03/02/09 11:57 FAX 2155685789

DB&R PHILA.

Ø 002

\$40.00 500573 12225441

Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 08/05)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 36290-0594-00-US

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Peter John COOTEAugust 29, 2008Shirley GRAHAMAugust 29, 2008	THE UNIVERSITY COURT OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ST ANDREWS College Gate, North Street St Andrews, Fife KY 16 9AJ
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached 🛛 Yes 🗵 No	United Kingdom
3. Nature of Conveyance: Image: Assignment □ Merger Image: Security Agreement □ Change of Name Image: Government Interest Assignment □ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Image: Other: □ Other:	Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	\Box This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	D. 1 alon 140.(3)
12/225,441	
Additional mimbe	rs attached 🗆 Yes 🗵 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$
DANIEL A. MONACO Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP One Logan Square	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 □ Enclosed (check #) Image: Second s
18 th and Cherry Streets Philadelphia, PA 19103-6996	
Phone Number: 215 988 3301	8. Deposit Account Number: 50-0573
Fax Number: 215 988 2757 Email Address: <u>Daniel.monaco@dbr.com</u>	
Enter reduces. Damer.monacolig.dor.com	
Registration No. 30,480	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
free	
DANIEL A. MONACO Name of Person Signing Sign	ature Date
	ber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: <u>3</u>
Documents to be recorded (including cover shee Mail Stop Assignment I Director of th P.O. Box 1450, Alexand	he USPTO

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 36290-0594-00-US

700400930

PATENT REEL: 022334 FRAME: 0643

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE:

Peter John Coote of 6 Bridge Street, Newport-on-Tay, Fife, DD6 8JJ, United Kingdom and Shirley Graham of 5 Balmoral Avenue, Dundee, DD4 8SD, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNORS") having made an invention entitled "Anti-microbial Compositions comprising a Cationic Peptide and Glycylglycine Endopeptidase", the specification of which was filed on 29 March 2007 as International Application No PCT/GB2007/001157 designating the United States of America and other countries,

WHEREAS WE:

The University Court of The University of St Andrews (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and said Application for Letters Patent issuing for said invention in the United States and elsewhere,

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Undersigned, intending to be legally bound, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as described in the above application for Letters Patent, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries, and in and to the above Application for Letters Patent, including any continuing and/or divisional applications therefor, any provisional applications identified in the above Application, and any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted on said Application(s) including reissues and reexaminations, and all foreign Letters Patent which may be granted on said Application, including reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of such Letters Patent;

said invention, Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the abovenamed ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and behoof, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the

> PATENT REEL: 022334 FRAME: 0644

1

undersigned ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNORS hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the Letters Patent hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNORS.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY further authorize the ASSIGNEE or its legal representative to insert in this assignment the filing date and serial number of our aforesaid application or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.

EXECUTED by the Undersigned the place and date shown below.

(signature) Peter Coote

(date) <u>St</u> Andrew S. (date) <u>29/8/2008</u>.

(signature)	- thiden	lanhon	(place)	St Andrews
	Shirley Graham	71'		
		0	(date)	29/05/08

For The University Court of The University of St Andrews

van UZ (place) St Andrews (signature)

Name:	000	Dr Ewan D Chirnside	
		Director Knowledge Transfer Control	
Position	: University of St Andrew	Knowledge Transfer Centre	(

W	itnes	sed	bv:
_			

C EVANS	(place) St Andrews
PRINT NAME	
Canna Examp	(date) 1 / 09 / 08
SIGNATURE	

RECORDED: 03/02/2009

PATENT REEL: 022334 FRAME: 0645